

ITEM NO. 18

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2515/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2013 in CRLR No.402/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SHAHID ALI BEG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel for the  
petitioner, on instructions, would submit that in order to  
certify the date of birth of the petitioner, he intends to  
produce a copy of the birth certificate issued from the School  
authorities before this Court and, therefore, seeks two weeks  
time to produce the same.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |