

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2515/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2013 in CRLR No.402/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SHAHID ALI BEG	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
STATE OF U.P.& ANR	Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Shuaib-uddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel informs us that he has already filed the birth certificate, along with the additional documents issued by the Principal, Exon Montessori Inter College, dated 17.04.2013.

In order to verify the correctness and otherwise of the said document(s), we request the Principal of the aforesaid College to present before this Court with the relevant documents from the school records on 29.08.2013 at 10.30 a.m.

List the matter on 29.08.2013 as first item.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]	[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master	Asstt. Registrar		